
Ardmore Telephone Company, Inc.
AT&T Southeast
Ben Lomand Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Bledsoe Telephone Cooperative Corporation
Century Telephone of Adamsville, Inc.
Century Telephone of Claiborne, Inc. 
Century Telephone of Ooltewah, Inc.
Concord Telephone Exchange, Inc. (TDS Telecom)
Crockett Telephone Company, Inc. (TEC)

DTC Communications
Embarq
Frontier
Highland Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Humphreys County Telephone Company (TDS Telecom)
Loretto Telephone Company, Inc.
Millington Telephone Company, Inc.
North Central Telephone Cooperative Corporation
Peopleʼs Telephone Company, Inc. (TEC)

Scott County Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Skyline Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Tellico Telephone Company, Inc. (TDS Telecom)
Tennessee Telephone Company (TDS Telecom)
Twin Lakes Telephone Cooperative Corporation
United Telephone Company
West Kentucky Rural Telephone Cooperative
Corporation, Inc.
West Tennessee Telephone Company, Inc. (TEC)

Chattanooga
Knoxville
Memphis

Nashville
Tri Cities
Other

2007
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To Jackson, MS
LATA

To Owensboro, KY
LATA

To Owensboro, KY
LATA

To Winchester, KY
LATA

INCUMBENT LOCAL EXCHANGE PROVIDERS

0 12 24 36
Miles

150 FOURTH AVENUE NORTH, SUITE 480
NASHVILLE, TN 37219

www.tenntel.org

Telecom America Services, Inc.
AST
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1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

1

1

22

2

2

2

19 20

21
22

22

22

22

22

23

24

24

2424

24

24

25

25
26

2

2

3
3

4

5

6

7

89

10

11

12

12

12

12

12
22

2
2

12
13

14

15

15
16

16

17

18
18

Compiled By:
Ladd Engineering Associates, Inc.

Lexington, Kentucky
www.laddengineering.com
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